THREE PIECE UNIT —

CONNECTIONS

TWO PIECE UNIT — CONNECTIONS

RESPONSIBILITIES — FOR VARIOUS SHIPPING OPTIONS RESPONSIBILITIES — FOR VARIOUS SHIPPING OPTIONS
EANET FACTORY CONTRACTOR (JOBSITE) SANETR FACTORY CONTRACTOR (JOBSITE)
DAUF & EAUF DISASSEMBLY REASSEMBLY DAGF & EAGF DISASSEMBLY REASSEMBLY
ONLY DDU & EDU ONLY DAUF & EAUF ONLY AL ONLY D@ & EDG ONLY DAGF & EAGF ONLY AL
PIPNG 2
PROVIDE GROQVE WELD 3 PROVIDE A TEST WELD AT
GRIND OUT. EACH JOINT FOR TESTING. X
1 L GROOVE WELDS AT B s N 4 AFTER AL TESTS ARE . || REMOVE FILLET WELD | PROVIDE FILLET WELD | CONTRACTOR NOTES:
EE CONTRACTOR NOTE 1hser AONTRAGTOR NOTE &) 5 F‘Rﬂwgfn‘\” COMPLETE, REMOVE WELDS SEE_DETAIL 'B’ AT %E EEN#EEF.TDN 1. UNITS THAT SHIP ASSEMBLED
e AND BREAK UNIT INTO  ([SEF CONTRACTOR NOTE 1l PFE ST HELO - | ‘CONTRACTOR MUST FIRST BREAK VACUUM THEN DISASSEMBLE AND
2 8 FOR TESTING | , 2—FIECES FOR SHIPMENT. REASSEMBLE. ALL PIPE JOINTS TO BE BROKEN ARE IDENTIFIED
3 PROVIDE A TEST WELD AT 7 & SHPMENT [ALL PIFE CONN'S ON EACH WITH WHITE TAPE INDICATING THE WELD TO BE REMOVED. SEE
EACH JOINT FOR TESTING. SEE_FACTORY | 2“5/ aSTIC PLUG & TAPED DETAL 'E" BELOW.
4 FROVIDE A AFTER ALL TESTS ARE _ || REMQVE FILLET WELDS O CONNEaTON [] INCTES 1 & 3| ‘SEGURELY TO SEAL CONN
s TEST WELD AT | COMPLETE, REMGVE weLDs | 'SEE DETAL ‘& | AT EFCH CONTEC 2 TR SPMERT EMOVE FILLET S :TRGEVAIgE glﬁﬁz c\!%ﬁ UNITS THAT SHIP DISASSEMBLED (2 OR 3 PIECE)
EACH JOII 3fmgcgg%ﬂugﬂpm SEE CONTRACTOR NOTE 5 SEE FACTORY NOTE 1 SEE DETAIL 'A" WELD CONTRACTOR TQ REASSEMBLE UNIT.
8 FOR TESTING | o[\ PIPE CONN'S ON EACH 10 [eE o0 R NOTE 1 CINTRACTOR OTE 3
7 & SHPMENT szcr R N Py tact T wAcTol RAC 2. REFER TO THIS DRAWING (SHEETS 1 & 2) FOR GENERAL INFORMATION.
SEE F/ A ASC BLUS B TAND REFER TO UNIT INSTALLATION MANUAL FOR SPECIFIC STEP BY STEP
] NOTES 1 & 3| ‘romey Toloek Taben 12 REMOVE 4 — 5/8 DIA [, _o INSTALL GASKET, INSTRUCTIONS.
R SILPMEAT PROVIDE FILLET WELD BOLTS, NUTS & GASKET [4-5/8 DIA BOLTS, NUTS
9 seE FacTORY NoTE 1 || REMOYE FELET WEIDS | AT EACH CONNECTION 13 UNSCREW 1/2* UNION | &JOIN"1/2" UNION | 3, USE FOUR POINT LIFT ON EACH SECTION.
10 TIE PLATES
= [SEE CONTRACTOR NOTE 15EE CONTRACTOR NOTE 5 R0 10— 778 on 4, ALL PIPING WELDS MUST BE COMPLETED BY AN ASME OR AWS
2 /4 CERTIFIED WELDER TO INSURE A VACUUM TIGHT SEAL.
12 REMOVE 4 — 5/8 DA INSTALL GASKET, ASSEMBLE HBOLTS & N REMOVE 10 — 7/8 DIA |INSTALL 10 — 7/8 DIA
BOLTS, NUTS & GASKET |4-5/8 DIA BOLTS. AUTS e REMOVE 4 — 1 1/4 DIA BOLTS & N BOLTS & NUTS
3 UNSCREW '1/2- UNION, | & "JOIN 1/2% TIcH BOLTS & NUTS REMOVE 4 — 1 1/4 DIA|INSTALL 4 — 1 1/4 DIA| 5. WELD NOTES:
23 PLATES PLACE IN BAG AND PUT IN BOLTS & NUTS BOLTS & NUTS
TIE_PLATES LOOSE PARTS BOX a. RECOMMENDED WELDING — snc% usvllr)qc E7018 FILLER ROD OR
20 REMWE 15 — 7/8 DA ELECTRICAL TIG (GTAW) USING ER70S—6 ELECTRODE.
2 ASSEMBLE u4s REMOVE 15 — 7/8 DIA | INSTALL 15 — 7/8 DIA =
T REM%EL Tg ; 1N U!I'é4 DIA BOLTS & Nu17 BOLTS & UTS/ b. ALL GROOVE WELDS: — CARBON STEEL PIPE, ALL AROUND,
22 REMOVE 6 — 1 1/4 DIA|INSTALL 6 — 1 1/4 DA 4R2 FULL PENETRATION
= PLATES PLACE IN BAG AND PUT IN BOLTS & NUTS BOLTS & NUTS yr
LOOSE PARTS BOX — NSTALL SENSORS. IN BULEWELLS c. ALL FILLET WELDS: — c;RBON STEEL P/IPE. ALL AROUND
ELECTRICAL REMOVE SENSORS FROM LBWE - 1/2" THRU 1 1/2" NPS = .10 FILLET
4R1 4RTg BULBWELLS AND TAPE TO SENSORS |4AT1 7. SR8 & 4HerTe = 27 THRU 4" NPS_ = .20 FILLET
EVAP AT CONVENIENT LOCATION MUST BE ED WITH INSULATIO — GREATER THAN 4" NPS = .25 FILLET
4R2 4RT17 SEE FACTORY NOTE 2 PROVIDED IN LOOSE PARTS BOX
4R3 2RT18 d. CARE MUST BE TAKEN DURING WELD REMOVAL AND REWELDING TO
INSURE THAT INTERIOR OF PIPING |s KEPT AS CLEAN AS POSSIBLE.
4RT8 REMOVE SENSORS FROM T O o CoLEWE 4RT19 ALSO CARE MUST BE TAKEN TO PROTECT SENSOR WIRING AND
4RT9 BULBWELLS AND TAPE TO SENSDRS 4RT17 4RT1B & 4R1'1p) 4RT22 ELECTRICAL CONDUIT FROM GRINDING AND WELDING DAMAGE.
yrr EVAP AT CONVENIENT LOCATION MUST BE COVERED WITH INSULATION
SEE FACTORY NOTE 2 PROVIDED IN LOOSE PARTS BOX CONDUIT D'SG?NNE"T NDg”RgfL‘f,P NO INSTALL CONDUIT SS TO ENERGY a. LEAK TEST USING 10 PSI NITROGEN AND A LEAK DETECTOR TO
IRT18 sS DISASSEMELY | 'VALVE 4B11 & CONN CABLE 3 CONFIRM WELDS.
4RT19 4517 oo PRTORY NOE 2 REQUIRED |(4517) TO BPI SW, SEE DETAL 'F'
4RT22 i DISCONNECT CONDUIT VS AND ROLL UP INSTAL(L cor;nurr VS TO PRESS
& TAPE TO EVAF, SEE FACTORY NOTE 2 SW (4S18), SEE DETAL D"
CONDUIT @1'57"?":‘;‘55& SO St % NO INSTALL CONDUIT SS TO ENERGY
5§ e mmﬁgg_\( VALVE 4B11 & CONN CABLE zF_ CONDUITS
4517) TO BPI SW, SEE DETAIL ' DISCONNECT CONDUIT INSTALL CONDUIT
4517 SEE FACTORY NOTE 2 (s17) E&A iR e 4RTT1 & 4S8 o 483
DISCONNECT CONDUIT VS AND ROLL UP INSTALL CONDUIT VS TO PRESS 4RT11 AND ROLL UP & TAPE TO EVAP SEE DETAIL 'C*
4518 & TAPE TO EVAP, SEE FACTORY NOTE 2 SW (4518), SEE DETAL D' o SEE FACTORY NOTE 2
CONDUITS
E & AL DISCONNECT CONDU E, AL, NsTALL coNDUIT E, AL, FACTORY NOTES:
pr— AND ROLL UP & TAPE TO EVAP ‘s Boral o 1. PREPARE UNIT FOR SHIPPING, PER SALES ORDER REQUIREMENTS.
SEE FACTORY NOTE 2 UNIT MAY BE SHIPPED AS AN ASSEMBLED UNIT FOR FIELD 2 OR 3 PIECE DISASSEMBLY
4516 & REASSEMBLY OR AS A 2 OR 3 PIECE DISASSEMBLED UNIT FOR FIELD REASSEMBLY. 4B11
SEE TABLE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
2. AFTER TESTING UNIT, DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS AND SENSORS AS
INDICATED IN TABLES. TAG END OF ALL CONDUITS & SENSOR CABLES WITH
e U4 PROPER IDENTIFICATION. COVER ALL CONDUIS & SENSOR ENDS WITH A
J3-3 U3-5 PLASTIC BAG AND SECURE TO ENDS WITH TAPE.
RED  RED
1u4 3. FOR UNITS THAT SHIP ASSEMBLED (DAUF, EAUF, DAGF, EAGF), IDENTIFY ALL
LABEL CABLE 434 BREAK APART PIPING JOINTS AS DEFINED IN TABLE BY APPLYING TAPE AROUND
2RI BLK THE WHOLE JOINT, (CODE X39001214—01) SEE DETAIL 'E' BELOW.
LABEL CABLE:
4516
4JB3 4518
. NO C NC |
SPLICE 1 I 115
| | RED| | [GRN
111A
:L 2@ 4 Ner| Bk
g2 72A 73A 1154
WHT
FACTORY WIRING CONDUIT VS CONDUIT 'SS’
DETAIL 'C’ DETAIL ‘D’ DETAIL 'E’ DETAIL 'F’

PURGE REFRIGERANT DOMFRESSOR

JUNCTION
2 & 3-PIECE SPLIT

HI TEMP GEN — HI PRESSURE CUTOUT SW
2 & 3-PIECE SPUT

STEAM ENERGY VALVE STEPPER
2 & 3-PIECE SPUT




2630—1510
3518 (SEE DETAL ‘D)

ARL

HIGH TEMP GEN & LOW TEMP GEN/COND

(HIGH TEMP GENERATOR & LOW TEMP GEN/COND — EVAP/ABS)

5
i B
m 7]
7] k) w
B mm g
H m o
mm zr |
B N
Lo
a [: 4
mm_zm 4
rxmm m
z
/0
B}
;
F
=
2
&
o
B
[’
s S
B o P
= 9 = [ s &« YV
Lo > Z 8 x
mm °a> d]l o P —-——— -]
PPt < - Gm - ; 2
@\ N
g5t m 4 s a———
ebfizet - e R ¢
= 5 N2
[ e ! g
xx / i
< ' T
o S )
< J
X
)
xx
[a1]
&
q xx
< 3 < &
mmmmww o
aehp, d E
N
e28-5 5 2

3—PIECE SPLIT
(HIGH TEMP GENERATOR — LOW TEMP GEN/COND — EVAF/ABS)

HIGH TEMP GENERATOR
SECTION

S




